

Eclipse Foundation Europe GmbH, Berliner Allee 47, 64295 Darmstadt

Gaël Blondelle Managing Director

Mobile: +33 (0) 673 39 21 85 Tel: +49 6251 860 6413 Fax: +49 6251 789 547

19. November 2021

Invitation AICE OpenLab Meetup Brussels

Eclipse Foundation, with the support of Huawei and Strong Network, has the pleasure to invite you to the first live Meetup of the AICE (AI, Cloud & Edge) OpenLab in Brussels. Free of charge. At 24th November, 9.00-18.00, Chaussée d'Etterbeek 180, 1040 Brussels.

Security, privacy, interoperability and standardization are high on the European AI agenda. The AICE OpenLab provides its participants the necessary hands-on platform to test and develop for these requirements. The AICE OpenLab is based on open collaboration and innovation, for industry verticals and IT organizations, Research and Academia.

During the morning speakers from Gaia-X, Open Forum Europe and the AICE OpenLab will illustrate the need for an open source platform for a multi-cloud infrastructure and services ecosystem. During the afternoon unique open source AI projects at the Eclipse Foundation/AICE OpenLab are highlighted, e.g.; AI4EU Experiments, Open Services Cloud and the first testbed (Health). With an additional focus on the Cloud to Edge continuum.

To secure participant interaction this Meetup has a limit of 50 seats. You can register at: <u>https://www.eventbrite.com/e/aice-openlab-brussels-meetup-tickets-185526694337</u>

Please check out the event page for details: <u>https://events.eclipse.org/2021/aice-meetup-brussels-2021-11-24</u>

For any queries, please, contact, Marc Vloemans; <u>marc.vloemans@eclipse-foundation.org</u> We look forward to welcoming you in person.

Kind regards,

Gaël Blondelle -Managing Director-

Managing Directors: Michael Milinkovich, Gaël Blondelle Amtsgericht Darmstadt, HRB 92821 VAT ID: DE 293107796

Sparkasse Bensheim BLZ 50950068 Account: 2120483 IBAN: DE96 5095 0068 0002 1204 83 SWIFT-BIC: HELADEF1BEN